

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

CS/107/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KALIMATA INFRATECH LIMITED
-VS-
MAHESHWARI DEVI & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : June 23, 2022.

Appearance
Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Abhisek Seal, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court: The instant matter is listed as "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer of the counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in the order dated 14th June, 2022 inadvertently it has been mentioned that interlocutory application is pending before the Hon'ble interlocutory Court but there is no interlocutory application pending as of now.

The counsel for the plaintiff submits that till date the plaint has not been placed for presentation.

In view of the above, the order dated 14th June, 2022 is modified by directing the plaintiff to take steps for presentation of plaint before the Hon'ble interlocutory Court.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)