

ORDER SHEET

CS/107/2016
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

KALIMATA INFRATECH LIMITED
Versus
MAHESHWARI DEVI & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 4th July, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Abhisek Seal, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
For the plaintiff.

The Court:- Counsel for the plaintiff is present.

Counsel for the plaintiff draws the attention of the court to the order dated 23rd June, 2022 wherein it has been mentioned that plaintiff is to take appropriate steps for presentation of plaint before the interlocutory court, but the matter has inadvertently appeared in the list of this Court.

In view of the above, let this suit go out of the list.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)