

O-8

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/107/2016

KALIMATA INFRATECH LIMITED
VS
MAHESHWARI DEVI & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 7th AUGUST, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Abhisek Seal, Adv.

Ms. S. Roy, Adv.

...For the Plaintiff

Mr. Reshmi Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Sankar Chini, Adv.

...For the Defendant No.1

Mr. Joydeep Guha, Adv.

...For the Defendant Nos.10 to 14.

Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.

Mr. Biswajit Konar, Adv.

Mr. Pranoy Mukherjee, Adv.

...For the Defendant Nos.15 to 20

Mr. Arijit Mahinder, Adv.

...For the Defendant No.25

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff, defendant No.1, defendant Nos.10 to 14 and defendant Nos.15 to 20 and defendant No.25 are present.

Counsel for the defendant No.1 prays for leave to file Vakalatnama.

Counsel for the defendant Nos.10 to 14 submits that the name of the defendant No.11 has wrongly mentioned as Abhijit Prasad Singh Deo,

but the correct name of the defendant No.11 is Avijit Singh Deo and due to said mistake, the office is not accepting the said Vakalatnama.

Considering the submissions made by the Counsel for the respective parties, Counsel for the defendant No.1 is granted leave to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the defendant No.1 within two weeks from date. Counsel for the defendant Nos. 10 to 14 is also granted leave to file Vakalatnama within one week from date.

Counsel for the defendant Nos. 15 to 20 and the Counsel for the defendant No.25 prays for time to file written statement.

In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the respective parties, let the written statement be filed within four weeks from date.

Counsel for the defendant Nos.15 to 20 submits that the defendant No.21 is passed away.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will take appropriate steps with regard to the defendant No.21.

List the matter on 12th September, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)