

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/107/2016

KALIMATA INFRATECH LIMITED
VS
MAHESHWARI DEVI & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 22, 2023.

Appearance :
Mr. Abhisek Seal, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. Joydeep Guha, Adv.
..for the Defendant Nos. 10 to 14

The Court : Counsel for the plaintiff and Counsel for the defendant
Nos.10 to 14 are present.

The matter is listed as 'To Be Mentioned' on the prayer of the
Counsel for the defendant Nos.10 to 14.

By an order dated 7th August, 2023, this Court has granted time to
the defendant Nos.15 to 20 and the defendant No.25 to file written
statement within four weeks, but the learned Counsel for the defendant
Nos. 10 to 14 submits that he has also prayed for time to file written
statement but the same was not recorded in the said order. Counsel for the
plaintiff has not raised any objection with regard to the submission of the
Counsel for the defendant Nos. 10 to 14.

In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the plaintiff and
the defendant Nos.10 to 14, the defendant Nos.10 to 14 are given liberty to
file written statement within four weeks from 7th August, 2023.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the name of the defendant No.11 has been mentioned in the cause title of the plaint as Abhijit Prasad Singh Deo, but the correct name of the defendant No.11 is Avijit Singh Deo and prayed for leave to correct the name of the Defendant No.11 in the cause title of the plaint.

Leave is granted to the plaintiff to correct the name of the defendant No.11 within a week from date.

List the matter on 12th September, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S .De