

OD-48

ORDER SHEET

CS/107/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KALIMATA INFRATECH LIMITED
VS
MAHESHWARI DEVI & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 24, 2024.

Appearance :

Ms. Labani Dey, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Ms. Reshmi Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Parna Mukherjee, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

The Court : Ms. Labani Dey, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Ms. Reshmi Ghosh, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.1.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant nos.21, 22 and 23 have passed away and the plaintiff has already taken steps for recording the death of the defendant nos.21, 22 and 23 and for substitution of the legal heirs and the returnable date of the said application is fixed on 30th January, 2024.

In view of the above, let the matter appear on 7th February, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS