

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

CS/107/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KALIMATA INFRATECH LIMITED
-VS-
MAHESHWARI DEVI & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : March 12, 2024.

Appearance:
Ms. Labani Dey, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Ms. Reshmi Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Parna Mukherjee, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Mukherjee, Adv.
... for the defendant nos. 15 to 20

The Court: The matter is listed today as “To Be Mentioned” for correction in the order dated 4th March, 2024 wherein the name of the appearing counsel for the plaintiff, Mr. Aniruddha Mitra has inadvertently been recorded as Anindya Mitra in the cause title of the order and in the first line of the order.

Mr. Ratul Das, learned counsel appearing for the defendant nos.15 to 20 submits that though he had appeared on 4th March, 2024 but his name has not been recorded in the said order.

In view of the above, let the name of the learned counsel for the plaintiff be corrected as Mr. Aniruddha Mitra instead of ‘Anindya Mitra’ in the cause title as well as in the first line of the order dated 4th March, 2024

and the name of Mr. Ratul, Das, learned counsel appearing for the defendant nos.15 to 20 be recorded in the order dated 4th March, 2024.

Let these corrections be incorporated in the order dated 4th March, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS