

O-47

ORDER SHEET

CS/107/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KALIMATA INFRATECH LIMITED
-VS-
MAHESHWARI DEVI & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 3, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.

Mr. Abhisek Seal, Adv.

Ms. Labani Dey, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. Kajal Ray, Adv.

... for the defendants

The Court: Mr. Arindam Paul, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Kajal Ray, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to reaffirm and re-verify the amended plaint.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the matter appear on 24th April, 2024.

In the meantime the plaintiff is directed to reaffirm and re-verify the amended plaint and to serve the copy of the amended plaint to the respective parties.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh