

OD-2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/107/2016

KALIMATA INFRATECH LIMITED
VS
MAHESHWARI DEVI & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 2nd July, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Labani Dey, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the defendant nos. 15 to 20

The Court:- Amended copy of plaint is not served on all the defendants. Copy of the amended plaint be served on the defendants. Learned Registrar, Original Side shall submit a Report on the date of service of summons, date of appearance of the defendants and date of filing of written statement, if any. The Report shall be submitted before this Court on 23rd August, 2024.

Let the matter appear in the list on 23rd August, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)