

OD 9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/107/2016

KALIMATA INFRATECH LIMITED
VS
MAHESHWARI DEVI & ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date:23rd August, 2024.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Abhisek Seal,Adv.
Ms. Labani Dey,Adv.
...for plaintiff.

Mr. Ratul Das,Adv.
Mr. P.Mukherjee,Adv.
...for def. nos. 15 to 20.

The Court:- Report of the Learned Registrar, Original Side dated 21st August, 2024 be kept in the record.

Writ of Summons were served upon some of the defendants while the same could not be served upon the other defendants.

Mr. Das, learned Counsel appearing for the defendant nos. 15 to 20 seeks for four weeks' time to file written statement. Leave is granted to file written statement.

Since Writ of Summons could not be served upon all the defendants, as appears from the report, the plaintiff may resort to substituted service of Summons and may file appropriate application in this regard.

Let the suit appear in the list on 21st November, 2024 for further order.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)