

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/107/2016

KALIMATA INFRATECH LIMITED
VS
MAHESHWARI DEVI & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 21st November, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Abhishek Seal, Adv.
Mr. Dhilon Sengupta, Adv.
Mrs. Labani Dey, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court:- Written Statement is filed on behalf of the defendant nos. 15 to 20. Let the same be kept in record. Learned Counsel for the plaintiff prays for extension of time to file appropriate application for substituted service of summons. Leave is granted.

Let the matter appear in the list on 2nd December, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)