

OD-16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2024
In CS/107/2016

KALIMATA INFRATECH LIMITED
Vs
MAHESHWARI DEVI & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 10th March, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Sharma, Adv.
...for the plaintiff*

*Ms. Upama Bhattacharjee, Adv.
For the defendant*

The Court:- Adjournment is sought for by the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff to file affidavit-in-opposition. Number of adjournments were allowed earlier. Adjournment allowed is peremptory. Affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed on or before 28th March, 2025. In case, affidavit-in-opposition is not filed, it would be deemed that the plaintiff has no objection against the petition. Let the matter appear in the list on 28th March, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)