

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2024  
In CS/107/2016  
KALIMATA INFRATECH LIMITED  
Vs  
MAHESHWARI DEVI & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

Appearance:  
*Mr. Abhishek Seal, Adv.*  
*Ms. Labani Dey, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Prabir Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.*  
*Mr. Pranay Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*For the defendant nos. 15 to 20*

The Court:- Affidavit-in-opposition is filed today by the plaintiff. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before the returnable date. Let the matter appear in the list on 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)